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Horse Racing
Cricket
U.S. Football
Golf
Golf
Athletics
Motorsport
Rugby Union
Rugby Union
Boxing
Cricket
Cricket
Horse Racing
Athletics
Athletics
Badminton
Elephant Polo
Horse Racing
Golf
Golf
Tennis
Rugby Union
Rugby Union
Athletics
Motorcycling
Athletics
Snooker
Soccer
Badminton
     Cricket
Golf
Motorsport
Tennis
     Cricket
Golf
Rugby Union
Rugby Union
     Tennis
Motorcycling
Athletics

Baden-Baden, Germany
Dubai, UAE

United States
Crooked Stick, Carmel, Indiana

Hilversum, Netherlands
Brussels

Monza, Italy
Wellington, New Zealand

Perth, Australia
Moscow, Russia

Chester-le-Street, England
Visakhapatnam, India

Leopardstown, Ireland
Rieti, Italy

Erdos, China
Changzhou, China
Hua Hin, Thailand

Doncaster, England
Turin, Italy
Wirral, UK

Dunedin, New Zealand
Gold Coast, Australia

Talence, France
Misano, San Marino

Newcastle upon Tyne, England
Shanghai, China

Europe
Tokyo, Japan

Sri Lanka
East Lake, Georgia

Singapore
Tokyo, Japan

Sri Lanka
Medinah, Illinois 

Pretoria, South Africa
Buenos Aires, Argentina

Beijing, China
MotorLand, Aragon, Spain

Berlin, Germany

Grosser Preis von Baden
Australia v Pakistan, 1st T20I
NFL Kickoff 2012
BMW Championship
KLM Open
Belgacom Memorial Van Damme, Diamond League
Formula 1 Italian Grand Prix
New Zealand v Argentina
Australia v South Africa
V. Klitschko v M. Charr, WBC h’weight title
England v South Africa, 1st T20I
India v New Zealand, 1st T20I
Irish Champion Stakes
Rieti 2012 World Challenge
Race Walking Challenge Final
Li Ning China Masters, Super Series
King’s Cup Tournament
St Leger meeting
BMW Italian Open
LPGA Ricoh Women’s British Open
Davis Cup semi-finals, Spain v USA, Argentina v Czech Rep.
New Zealand v South Africa
Australia v Argentina
Decastar World Combined Events Challenge
MotoGP rd 13
Great North Run
Shanghai Masters
UEFA Champions League group stage, Matchday 1
Yonex Open Japan, Super Series
ICC World Twenty20
TOUR Championship by Coca-Cola
Formula 1 Singapore Grand Prix
WTA Toray Pan Pacific Open
ICC Women’s World Twenty20
39th Ryder Cup
South Africa v Australia
Argentina v New Zealand
ATP/WTA China Open
MotoGP rd 14
Berlin Marathon

2
5
5-10
6-9
6-9
7
7-9
8
8
8
8
8
8
9
9
11-16
12-16
13-15
13-16
13-16
14-16
15
15
15-16
16
16
17-23
18-19
18-23
18-Oct 7
20-23
21-23
23-30
26-Oct 7
28-30
29
29
29-Oct 7
30
30
Source: Sports federations. All dates subject to change


