World sport calendar			
Sep	tember	COMMUNITARIO DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA	
2	Horse Racing	A TANK	aden-Baden, Germany
5	Cricket	Australia v Pakistan, 1st T20I	Dubai, UAE
5-10	U.S. Football	NFL Kickoff 2012	United States
6-9	Golf	BMW Championship Crooked	Stick, Carmel, Indiana
6-9	Golf	KLM Open H	lilversum, Netherlands
7	Athletics	Belgacom Memorial Van Damme, Diam	ond League Brussels
7-9	Motorsport	Formula 1 Italian Grand Prix	Monza, Italy
8	Rugby Union	New Zealand v Argentina We	ellington, New Zealand
8	Rugby Union	Australia v South Africa	Perth, Australia
8	Boxing	V. Klitschko v M. Charr, WBC h'weight	title Moscow, Russia
8	Cricket	England v South Africa, 1st T201 Ches	ster-le-Street, England
8	Cricket	India v New Zealand, 1st T20I	Visakhapatnam, India
8	Horse Racing	Irish Champion Stakes	Leopardstown, Ireland
9	Athletics	Rieti 2012 World Challenge	Rieti, Italy
9	Athletics	Race Walking Challenge Final	Erdos, China
11-16	Badminton	Li Ning China Masters, Super Series	Changzhou, China
12-16	Elephant Polo	King's Cup Tournament	Hua Hin, Thailand
13-15	Horse Racing	St Leger meeting	Doncaster, England
13-16	Golf	BMW Italian Open	Turin, Italy
13-16	Golf	LPGA Ricoh Women's British Open	Wirral, UK
14-16	Tennis	Davis Cup semi-finals, Spain v USA, A	rgentina v Czech Rep.
15	Rugby Union	New Zealand v South Africa	Dunedin, New Zealand
15	Rugby Union	Australia v Argentina	Gold Coast, Australia
15-16	Athletics	Decastar World Combined Events Chal	lenge Talence, France
16	Motorcycling	MotoGP rd 13	Misano, San Marino
16	Athletics	Great North Run Newcasti	le upon Tyne, England
17-23	Snooker	Shanghai Masters	Shanghai, China
18-19	Soccer	UEFA Champions League group stage	e, Matchday 1 Europe
18-23	Badminton	Yonex Open Japan, Super Series	Tokyo, Japan
18-Oct	7 Cricket	ICC World Twenty20	Sri Lanka
20-23	Golf	TOUR Championship by Coca-Cola	East Lake, Georgia

Formula 1 Singapore Grand Prix Singapore

21-23 Motorsport

WTA Toray Pan Pacific Open

23-30 **Tennis** Tokyo, Japan

26-Oct 7 Cricket ICC Women's World Twenty20 Sri Lanka

28-30 Golf 39th Ryder Cup

Medinah, Illinois

Pretoria, South Africa 29

Rugby Union South Africa v Australia

29 **Rugby Union** Argentina v New Zealand Buenos Aires, Argentina

Beijing, China ATP/WTA China Open

MotorLand, Aragon, Spain

Berlin, Germany

© GRAPHIC NEWS

29-Oct 7 Tennis

MotoGP rd 14

Berlin Marathon

30

30

Motorcycling **Athletics**

Source: Sports federations. All dates subject to change